T +44 (0)1322 527 629         E light@lightgraphix.co.uk         www.lightgraphix.co.uk
LightGraphix reserve the right to change specifications without notice
Data sheet issued: 15 December 2021
175° beam of light
Only 40mm ceiling depth required
Innovative horizontal heatsink plate
No spotting of LEDs with a glowing disc of light
High power to size ratio

LD74SR-OP
High Power Ultra Shallow Recessed Downlight Data sheet - Page 2
Order Codes and Options
Red navigation circuit
For yacht applications in areas where a night time red navigation light is required,
the LD74SR-OP  can be supplied with the standard 3 white light LED cluster and
an additional single red LED on a second circuit. It is supplied with a 4 core cable
(2 circuits) and requires 2 drivers. Please see our driver guide for the quantities
of LD74SR-OPs that each driver can run.
Dimensions
LD74SR-OP-C1 - 350
- 500
Product code
LED colour
Finish
Example: LD74SR-OP-C1-350 / LW30+LR / White
Scaled Drawings.
Use common elemtents, such as
surfaces. But keep cables to scale.
Reduce lines, simplify drawing.
Ø49  1.2
Ø34
Cut-out Ø40
Void for Heatsink Ø140
MIN Recess 40
Linked to data sheet
Ø34
1.21.2Ø49Ø49
MIN Recess 40MIN Recess 40
Ø34Ø34
Void for Heatsink  Ø140Void for Heatsink  Ø140
Cut-out Ø40Cut-out Ø40
Ø34Ø34
Cross section viewCross section view
Side viewSide view
Scaled Drawings.
Use common elemtents, such as
surfaces. But keep cables to scale.
Reduce lines, simplify drawing.
Mounting surface
thickness:
Min 2mm
Max 16
Cross section view
Side view
Top view
Void for Heatsink Ø140
Ø49  1.2
 Ø34
Cut-out Ø40
Void for Heatsink Ø140
30
Ø34
MIN Recess 40
Void for Heatsink  Ø140Void for Heatsink  Ø140
Mounting surface Mounting surface
thickness:thickness:
Min 2mmMin 2mm
Max 16mmMax 16mm
Product codes with output options
350mA 3.6W LD74SR-OP-C1-350
500mA 5.1W LD74SR-OP-C1-500
LED colour options
Super Warm White (2200K) /LW22
Extra Warm White (2700K) /LW27
Warm White (3000K) /LW30